From the Adams County Clerk's Office:

Adams County has purchased the DS200 modem -Installation of the EMS network hardware to support receiving modem transmissions, reporting, and media burning from ES&S will begin in January 2024.

After speaking with other clerks throughout Wisconsin and the success they have had with no issues. I decided it was the best decision for Adams County. I would like to reassure people that we look at all results during the canvass and confirm that the tapes and modem reports match.

Wisconsin Election Commission will be having hand count audits as well.

This is a helpful website for your reference:

https://elections.wi.gov/elections/voting-equipment-wisconsin/election-results-transmission

If you would like to be more involved in the election process, please contact your municipal clerk or myself.

Liana Glavin Adams County Clerk 608-339-4200.